TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM660002

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Lawnshark Manufacturing, LLC		07/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeffrey B. Hile	
Street Address:	719 Wexford-Bayne Road	
City:	Wexford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15090	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537457	LAWNSHARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124713575

pittpatent@aol.com Email: Floyd Carothers **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 670 Scrubgrass Road Address Line 2: Carothers and Carothers

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Floyd B. Carothers
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd B Carothers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=LAWNSHARKRegAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0658

900629490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, USA Lawnshark Manufacturing, LLC, doing business at 2103R Geneva, NE,

68361, has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is registered in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,537.457, issued November 25, 2008, for

the trademark LAWNSHARK; and

WHEREAS, Jeffrey B. Hile, located and doing business at 719 Wexford-Bayne Road,

Wexford, PA 15090, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, USA

Lawnshark Manufacturing, LLC does hereby assign unto said Jeffrey B. Hile, all rights, title and

interest in and to the mark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the mark.

USA LAWNSHARK MANUFACTURING, LLC

By:

METAL-TECH PARTNERS,

a Nebraska Partnership Managing Member

Thomas A. Hawks

CEO of Metal-Tech, Inc., a Partner in

Metal-Tech Partners, which is

Managing Member of

USA Lawnshark Manufacturing, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 07/14/2021